DELINQUENT ASSESSMENTS

Account

GONZALEZ, JOSE F

AGUILAR, ANGELINA C

CORONA, JUAN PEREZ & SONIA
FATEHGARH S LLC

MANN, MANJINDER

HERNANDEZ, JOSE A

HERNANDEZ, JOSE A

GUTIERREZ, JOSE AND GUTIERREZ, ANNA
VALENCIA, ANGEL G

HUERTA, SAMUEL MENDOZA

ALAWDI, ABDULLATIF T AND ALAWDI, GHALIYAH A
VARGAS, BASILIA

BARCENAS, DELFINO ANGEL AND GOMEZ, CHRISTINA
BARCENAS, DELFINO ANGEL AND GOMEZ, CHRISTINA
DEL TORO, JOE & FRANCES

TERRAZAS, IRENE

ROMERO, JOSE

HERRERA, ANTONIO

RAMOS, ALBINO

AYLER, MARK & ELIZABETH

VERA, ALBERTO

PUENTE, RAQUEL

CRUZ AND SONS LIVING TRUST
RANDALLS, KENNETH LEE

ACUNA, JAVIER AND ACUNA, JANET
CUEVAS, RICARDO & MARIA

SAEF, ALI MOHAMMED & ZAHRAL YEMEN
PEREZ, EMILIANO

VEGA, CINDY J

FONSECA, JORGE

POLANCO, RENAN & SANDRA FERRUFINO
BUENROSTRO, EDUARDO M TORRES
LUGO, JUSTO R

CASTANEDA, ELIAS GODINEZ

DE LEON, MIGUEL A & OTILIA A
GONZALEZ, GILBERTO T

STRICKLAND, GREG T & LEAH R

LOMELI , ARTURO

SANCHEZ, JUAN DIEGO

SALDANA, OSCAR C

LITTLE, WAYNE R & TERRILYN

NABARRO, ANASTACIO

SINGH, RAVINDER

SINGH, MANJINDER

LARA, MIGUEL A & JUANA VALDENEGRO
ESPOSO TRUST

GAUNA, EMILIO N SR & ANGELA C
GAYTAN, AGUSTIN

Account No.
4524
5865
5940
5941
5959
5771
5771
1086
5937
5978
5282
4258
5403
5403
685
6067
5699
5404
4964
4536
4083
3714
6120
5794
4541
3763
3361
4543
5407
5331
4547
5653
4862
4553
4842
5796
3429
5036
6122
5618
3260
5335
6077
6022
6068
805
984
5945

As of:
Parcel

144-291-24-01
144-292-01-00
144-292-02-00
167-090-22-00
170-270-11-00
172-070-16-02
172-070-17-02
173-250-28-00
173-250-43-00
173-291-12-00
173-291-33-00
173-293-07-00
173-293-13-00
173-293-14-00
174-011-05-00
174-011-14-00
174-060-10-00
174-070-10-00
174-070-12-00
174-091-37-00
174-092-45-00
174-092-55-00
174-092-57-00
174-111-02-00
174-111-13-00
174-112-09-00
174-112-11-00
174-112-14-00
174-113-16-00
174-114-01-00
174-114-09-00
174-160-13-00
174-203-01-00
174-211-05-00
174-213-02-00
174-221-01-00
174-221-07-00
174-223-06-00
174-230-06-00
174-230-09-00
174-230-15-00
174-250-14-00
174-250-30-00
174-250-49-00
174-260-03-00
174-260-10-00
178-020-30-00
178-050-19-00

3/5/2026

Current Bal.
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70.00
38.40
99.96
15.20
341.46
25.11
29.78
77.14
73.82
148.71
238.74
150.36
350.63
350.63
215.34
91.56
188.93
368.17
590.35
1,987.19
288.38
611.16
643.06
75.37
500.58
605.82
77.03
117.33
997.77
90.04
137.02
161.21
127.43
57.97
130.13
130.46
497.01
113.00
148.92
76.04
844.00
145.10
392.02
126.01
407.37
2,345.58
454.34
78.04



NYN ENTERPRISES INC

CORONA, MANUEL & MARIA

ACEVES, GRISELDA

HERNANDEZ, DAVID

ALNAJAR, SALEH A

JUAREZ, GUADALUPE

ALVAREZ, JESUS AND ALVAREZ, SANDRA
STAIRWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
STAIRWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
NAVARRO, AIME

ANDRADE, ISAIAS JEHIEL AND BARBOZA, L C
2113 TAFT PARTNERS LLC

SINGH, JASPREET

RECIO, JOSE & MELOCY

RIVERA INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
ANGELINA & ELISEO FAMILY TRUST
RIVERA, JOSE R

RANGEL, MAREBEL

COSTERISAN, CARL

ALQUDAH, FAISAL ALI

ZEPEDA, ROBERTO MEZA

ZEPEDA, ROBERTO MEZA

RUIZ, ARTURO AND RUIZ, MARIA DE JESUS
AJCM INVS LLC

CUELLAR, MANUEL JOSEPH & SATWINDER K CHEHAL

BUENO, JR, PORFIRIO

TORRES, HUMBERTO O AND FABIANA R
ALQUDAH, FAISAL ALI

BANUELOS, ANNA

CRUZ, DANIEL IBARRA

POELKE FAMILY TRUST

IBARRA, DANIEL CRUZ

CLEMONS, GREGORY MATTHEW
JHALSAPALMS BTI LLC

PROGRESS AG SERVICES INC

DE LEON, ISMAEL & MARIANA
PROGRESS AG SERVICES INC
PROGRESS FARMS

GOLDEN VALLEY ENTERPRISES INC
GOLDEN VALLEY ENTERPRISES INC
VALENCIA, JOSE L & RAMOS, YECENIA G
TRAVIS, JAMES A & ESTELLA

BAIZE, PAUL JASON

FERGUSON, WILLIAM DUKE

BLACKETT, LARRY & PAMELA SUE
OCAMPO, ISAAC & ANABEL

RAMIREZ JR, TOMAS E & CINDY ZAMUDIO
HIDALGO, JUAN CARLOS

LIMI FAMILY TRUST, ADOLPH & MARY L
ORNELAS, GREGORIO & MARIA

SINGH, HARJIT AND KAUR, RAMJEET

5104
3603
6056
4429
5677
3425
5946
4188
4188
4100
5498
6119
6082
5835
6029
6030
5782
5837
5173
5115
5839
5839
3643
5840
5297
5820
5524
5115
4186
5947
1903
5432
5691
5632
4016
2952
4016
5843
5573
55673
5845
3692
5925
6123
4123
5846
5804
4769
4243
3789
5774

178-110-08-00
178-120-12-00
178-240-43-00
178-240-50-00
178-240-51-00
178-270-22-00
178-450-05-00
178-450-08-00
178-450-14-00
178-480-02-00
178-480-03-00
184-160-30-00
184-240-09-00
184-240-29-00
184-260-08-01
184-260-26-00
184-281-01-00
184-320-06-00
184-361-05-00
184-361-07-01
184-361-17-00
184-361-18-00
184-362-22-00
184-362-45-00
184-362-47-00
184-362-48-00
184-362-57-00
184-370-02-01
184-370-10-00
184-382-13-01
184-382-44-00
184-382-45-00
184-382-86-09
184-392-58-00
184-420-05-01
184-420-25-00
184-420-51-00
184-420-52-00
184-480-06-00
184-480-14-01
184-480-17-00
184-530-04-00
184-530-19-00
184-530-34-00
184-540-28-00
184-620-02-09
184-640-15-00
185-010-16-01
185-020-07-00
185-020-40-00
185-040-02-00
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261.56
152.20
118.19
535.16
421.81
129.68
76.48
140.17
131.63
635.36
351.71
121.34
374.87
148.12
144.84
348.27
144.68
380.39
241.13
1,481.41
527.96
148.56
501.87
150.36
535.16
150.36
259.65
916.38
189.42
76.48
146.24
146.24
172.91
161.49
6,937.22
446.37
2,175.35
150.36
316.43
210.74
135.92
851.35
136.59
175.96
143.44
145.24
146.24
1,753.61
12.50
20.42
126.65



PALOMINO, REGNER ZUASNABAR

LIMI TR ET AL, LOUIE & BRUNA

SINGH ET AL

PRICE DISPOSAL INC

BRAR, BHUPINDER SINGH AND KAUR, HARMANDEEP
REYES, JOSE

MJ BRAR BROTHER LLC

LEIVA, JIMMY M & AMBRIZ, TERESA B

LEIVA, JIMMY M & AMBRIZ, TERESA B

MJ BRAR BROTHER LLC

KAUR, DILPREET

COLSON, ROBERT G & INGRID K

FIRST CHURCH OF CHRIST SCIENTIST I/A BANK OF AMERICA
BOWDEN, SHERRI L

DE LA CRUZ, MARIAG R

MLAPROPLLC

ML APROPLLC

LOPEZ, JUAN LUIS AYALA & MONICA VARGAS PANTOJA
CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS & NANCY

AEL GRAVITY RANCH LLC

SIORDIA, FRANCISCO A & ALICIA AVALOS DE GUTIERREZ
SINGH, INDERJIT AND SINGH, JATINDERPAL
MORENO, ABEL

MARQUEZ, JUAN J TOSTADO

MARQUEZ, JUAN J TOSTADO

PATINO, CARMELITA

RAMIREZ, LOURDES

VASQUEZ, JAIME

VARGAS, MARIA E OROZCO

OCHOA, ELISEO &, ALMA R HERNANDEZ DEA
HERNANDEZ, JOSE A MIRANDA

LOPEZ , LEONARD M AND LOPEZ, IRIS A
SINGH, JAGDISH

IRON DOOR PROPERTIES #2 LLC

BOWDEN, SHERRI L

PRIME TIME TRUCK YARD LLC

PRIME TIME TRUCK YARD LLC

ALNAJAR, ALI

VALENCIA AIRCOLD INC

GVYR ENTERPRISES INC

BOWDEN FAM LAND TR, JESSIE MAE

BO LONG KAI TE AGRICULTURE, LLC
HERNANDEZ, J & T & LOPEZ, A & R
BAKERSFIELD SPORTS ARENA INC

AMASON, RONNIE DON

PARRA, JOSE MANUEL AND PARRA, MARIA LUZ
LOPEZ , LEONARD M AND LOPEZ, IRIS A
CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS & NANCY

DHILLON, MANPREET

CHASE FAMILY TRUST

AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY

5927
1499
5821
1936
5466
5184
5788
5672
5672
5788
5928
5565

5363
310

5669
5722
5722
6042
3713
6133
5990
5485
4999
5609
5609
5930
5681
6011
5932
4523
5246
3709
6047
6050
310

5364
5364
5951
4791
6087
308

5071
4936
6040
6037
5688
3709
3713
5913
498

6099

185-130-21-00
185-150-11-00
185-160-04-00
185-180-32-00
185-210-03-00
185-210-11-00
185-210-12-00
185-220-07-00
185-220-08-00
185-220-12-00
185-220-13-00
185-240-23-00
185-250-13-04
185-260-23-00
185-260-27-00
185-321-19-00
185-321-20-00
185-322-29-00
185-322-35-00
185-342-42-00
185-381-53-00
185-382-53-00
185-422-02-00
185-423-03-00
185-423-04-00
185-441-06-00
185-442-12-00
185-454-07-00
185-520-07-00
185-520-09-00
185-520-12-00
185-530-07-00
185-530-09-00
186-230-01-00
295-070-11-00
412-010-42-00
412-010-43-00
414-010-08-02
414-050-26-00
414-190-05-00
414-210-01-00
414-210-02-00
414-210-07-00
414-210-16-00
445-011-10-00
445-011-57-00
445-020-04-00
445-020-42-00
514-010-14-00
514-050-05-00
514-060-05-00
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96.37
12.50
1,988.75
142.86
194.09
121.84
121.84
127.43
127.43
123.49
259.18
1,304.37
161.60
567.44
73.49
639.71
639.71
175.20
157.17
336.65
102.64
109.79
290.64
160.40
132.76
146.68
190.80
70.93
231.71
563.48
467.82
202.24
191.82
1,836.12
690.68
144.90
144.90
67.05
7.77
1,455.65
1,100.40
342.36
268.84
270.30
169.94
511.95
317.56
1,327.41
150.36
209.62
315.00



MJ PROP LLC

JUJHAR LLC

ANRLLC

ANRLLC

VICTORY OUTREACH SOWEST BAKERSFIELD
GUILFOYLE TR, JUDITH

SIDHU, BILL AND SIDHU, KAMAAL

VU, SONNY

ALFARO, FELIPE LAINES

ARELLANO, JOSE

RANGHI, HARJEET K & HARJEET K
DHALIWAL, PALWINDER SINGH AND KAUR, KULWANT
GUTIERREZ, JORGE

POZO CREEK LIVING TRUST

VILLANUEVA, RAYMOND AND NUNEZ, ANTONIO
MORALES ALEJANDRO & DOLORES AIME
WILLIAMS REV LIV TR

SILVER OAKS PLAZALLC

SILVER OAKS PLAZA LLC

SILVER OAKS PLAZALLC

FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

KUMAR DEV LLC

5562
5817
5251
5251
5952
5643
5808
4648
5088
4665
5253
5538
4653
1921
6038
4215
5574
4194
4194
4194
3847
5742

514-190-02-00
515-031-02-00
515-032-34-00
515-032-38-00
515-040-12-00
515-060-17-00
516-020-23-00
517-030-05-00
518-010-06-00
518-040-14-00
518-050-32-00
518-050-37-00
518-060-16-00
518-060-20-00
524-160-09-00
532-040-15-00
545-030-09-00
545-030-37-00
545-030-38-00
545-030-39-00
545-030-42-00
545-040-07-00
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113.44
651.83
139.49
144.83
245.64
98.13
128.00
1,125.72
266.42
530.53
137.87
249.26
116.80
585.26
494.88
169.22
383.03
64.72
67.18
67.28
481.65
117.55
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