

DELINQUENT ASSESSMENTS**As of: 3/5/2026**

Account	Account No.	Parcel	Current Bal.
GONZALEZ, JOSE F	4524	144-291-24-01	\$ 70.00
AGUILAR, ANGELINA C	5865	144-292-01-00	\$ 38.40
CORONA, JUAN PEREZ & SONIA	5940	144-292-02-00	\$ 99.96
FATEHGARH S LLC	5941	167-090-22-00	\$ 15.20
MANN, MANJINDER	5959	170-270-11-00	\$ 341.46
HERNANDEZ, JOSE A	5771	172-070-16-02	\$ 25.11
HERNANDEZ, JOSE A	5771	172-070-17-02	\$ 29.78
GUTIERREZ, JOSE AND GUTIERREZ, ANNA	1086	173-250-28-00	\$ 77.14
VALENCIA, ANGEL G	5937	173-250-43-00	\$ 73.82
HUERTA, SAMUEL MENDOZA	5978	173-291-12-00	\$ 148.71
ALAWDI, ABDULLATIF T AND ALAWDI, GHALIYAH A	5282	173-291-33-00	\$ 238.74
VARGAS, BASILIA	4258	173-293-07-00	\$ 150.36
BARCENAS, DELFINO ANGEL AND GOMEZ, CHRISTINA	5403	173-293-13-00	\$ 350.63
BARCENAS, DELFINO ANGEL AND GOMEZ, CHRISTINA	5403	173-293-14-00	\$ 350.63
DEL TORO, JOE & FRANCES	685	174-011-05-00	\$ 215.34
TERRAZAS, IRENE	6067	174-011-14-00	\$ 91.56
ROMERO, JOSE	5699	174-060-10-00	\$ 188.93
HERRERA, ANTONIO	5404	174-070-10-00	\$ 368.17
RAMOS, ALBINO	4964	174-070-12-00	\$ 590.35
AYLER, MARK & ELIZABETH	4536	174-091-37-00	\$ 1,987.19
VERA, ALBERTO	4083	174-092-45-00	\$ 288.38
PUENTE, RAQUEL	3714	174-092-55-00	\$ 611.16
CRUZ AND SONS LIVING TRUST	6120	174-092-57-00	\$ 643.06
RANDALLS, KENNETH LEE	5794	174-111-02-00	\$ 75.37
ACUNA, JAVIER AND ACUNA, JANET	4541	174-111-13-00	\$ 500.58
CUEVAS, RICARDO & MARIA	3763	174-112-09-00	\$ 605.82
SAEF, ALI MOHAMMED & ZAHRAL YEMEN	3361	174-112-11-00	\$ 77.03
PEREZ, EMILIANO	4543	174-112-14-00	\$ 117.33
VEGA, CINDY J	5407	174-113-16-00	\$ 997.77
FONSECA, JORGE	5331	174-114-01-00	\$ 90.04
POLANCO, RENAN & SANDRA FERRUFINO	4547	174-114-09-00	\$ 137.02
BUENROSTRO, EDUARDO M TORRES	5653	174-160-13-00	\$ 161.21
LUGO, JUSTO R	4862	174-203-01-00	\$ 127.43
CASTANEDA, ELIAS GODINEZ	4553	174-211-05-00	\$ 57.97
DE LEON, MIGUEL A & OTILIA A	4842	174-213-02-00	\$ 130.13
GONZALEZ, GILBERTO T	5796	174-221-01-00	\$ 130.46
STRICKLAND, GREG T & LEAH R	3429	174-221-07-00	\$ 497.01
LOMELI , ARTURO	5036	174-223-06-00	\$ 113.00
SANCHEZ, JUAN DIEGO	6122	174-230-06-00	\$ 148.92
SALDANA, OSCAR C	5618	174-230-09-00	\$ 76.04
LITTLE, WAYNE R & TERRILYN	3260	174-230-15-00	\$ 844.00
NABARRO, ANASTACIO	5335	174-250-14-00	\$ 145.10
SINGH, RAVINDER	6077	174-250-30-00	\$ 392.02
SINGH, MANJINDER	6022	174-250-49-00	\$ 126.01
LARA, MIGUEL A & JUANA VALDENEGRO	6068	174-260-03-00	\$ 407.37
ESOSO TRUST	805	174-260-10-00	\$ 2,345.58
GAUNA, EMILIO N SR & ANGELA C	984	178-020-30-00	\$ 454.34
GAYTAN, AGUSTIN	5945	178-050-19-00	\$ 78.04

NYN ENTERPRISES INC	5104	178-110-08-00	\$	261.56
CORONA, MANUEL & MARIA	3603	178-120-12-00	\$	152.20
ACEVES, GRISELDA	6056	178-240-43-00	\$	118.19
HERNANDEZ, DAVID	4429	178-240-50-00	\$	535.16
ALNAJAR, SALEH A	5677	178-240-51-00	\$	421.81
JUAREZ, GUADALUPE	3425	178-270-22-00	\$	129.68
ALVAREZ, JESUS AND ALVAREZ, SANDRA	5946	178-450-05-00	\$	76.48
STAIRWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC	4188	178-450-08-00	\$	140.17
STAIRWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC	4188	178-450-14-00	\$	131.63
NAVARRO, AIME	4100	178-480-02-00	\$	635.36
ANDRADE, ISAIAS JEHIEL AND BARBOZA, L C	5498	178-480-03-00	\$	351.71
2113 TAFT PARTNERS LLC	6119	184-160-30-00	\$	121.34
SINGH, JASPREET	6082	184-240-09-00	\$	374.87
RECIO, JOSE & MELOCY	5835	184-240-29-00	\$	148.12
RIVERA INVESTMENT GROUP LLC	6029	184-260-08-01	\$	144.84
ANGELINA & ELISEO FAMILY TRUST	6030	184-260-26-00	\$	348.27
RIVERA, JOSE R	5782	184-281-01-00	\$	144.68
RANGEL, MAREBEL	5837	184-320-06-00	\$	380.39
COSTERISAN, CARL	5173	184-361-05-00	\$	241.13
ALQUDAH, FAISAL ALI	5115	184-361-07-01	\$	1,481.41
ZEPEDA, ROBERTO MEZA	5839	184-361-17-00	\$	527.96
ZEPEDA, ROBERTO MEZA	5839	184-361-18-00	\$	148.56
RUIZ, ARTURO AND RUIZ, MARIA DE JESUS	3643	184-362-22-00	\$	501.87
AJCM INVS LLC	5840	184-362-45-00	\$	150.36
CUELLAR, MANUEL JOSEPH & SATWINDER K CHEHAL	5297	184-362-47-00	\$	535.16
BUENO, JR, PORFIRIO	5820	184-362-48-00	\$	150.36
TORRES, HUMBERTO O AND FABIANA R	5524	184-362-57-00	\$	259.65
ALQUDAH, FAISAL ALI	5115	184-370-02-01	\$	916.38
BANUELOS, ANNA	4186	184-370-10-00	\$	189.42
CRUZ, DANIEL IBARRA	5947	184-382-13-01	\$	76.48
POELKE FAMILY TRUST	1903	184-382-44-00	\$	146.24
IBARRA, DANIEL CRUZ	5432	184-382-45-00	\$	146.24
CLEMONS, GREGORY MATTHEW	5691	184-382-86-09	\$	172.91
JHALSAPALMS BTI LLC	5632	184-392-58-00	\$	161.49
PROGRESS AG SERVICES INC	4016	184-420-05-01	\$	6,937.22
DE LEON, ISMAEL & MARIANA	2952	184-420-25-00	\$	446.37
PROGRESS AG SERVICES INC	4016	184-420-51-00	\$	2,175.35
PROGRESS FARMS	5843	184-420-52-00	\$	150.36
GOLDEN VALLEY ENTERPRISES INC	5573	184-480-06-00	\$	316.43
GOLDEN VALLEY ENTERPRISES INC	5573	184-480-14-01	\$	210.74
VALENCIA, JOSE L & RAMOS, YECENIA G	5845	184-480-17-00	\$	135.92
TRAVIS, JAMES A & ESTELLA	3692	184-530-04-00	\$	851.35
BAIZE, PAUL JASON	5925	184-530-19-00	\$	136.59
FERGUSON, WILLIAM DUKE	6123	184-530-34-00	\$	175.96
BLACKETT, LARRY & PAMELA SUE	4123	184-540-28-00	\$	143.44
OCAMPO, ISAAC & ANABEL	5846	184-620-02-09	\$	145.24
RAMIREZ JR, TOMAS E & CINDY ZAMUDIO	5804	184-640-15-00	\$	146.24
HIDALGO, JUAN CARLOS	4769	185-010-16-01	\$	1,753.61
LIMI FAMILY TRUST, ADOLPH & MARY L	4243	185-020-07-00	\$	12.50
ORNELAS, GREGORIO & MARIA	3789	185-020-40-00	\$	20.42
SINGH, HARJIT AND KAUR, RAMJEET	5774	185-040-02-00	\$	126.65

PALOMINO, REGNER ZUASNABAR	5927	185-130-21-00	\$	96.37
LIMI TR ET AL, LOUIE & BRUNA	1499	185-150-11-00	\$	12.50
SINGH ET AL	5821	185-160-04-00	\$	1,988.75
PRICE DISPOSAL INC	1936	185-180-32-00	\$	142.86
BRAR, BHUPINDER SINGH AND KAUR, HARMANDEEP	5466	185-210-03-00	\$	194.09
REYES, JOSE	5184	185-210-11-00	\$	121.84
MJ BRAR BROTHER LLC	5788	185-210-12-00	\$	121.84
LEIVA, JIMMY M & AMBRIZ, TERESA B	5672	185-220-07-00	\$	127.43
LEIVA, JIMMY M & AMBRIZ, TERESA B	5672	185-220-08-00	\$	127.43
MJ BRAR BROTHER LLC	5788	185-220-12-00	\$	123.49
KAUR, DILPREET	5928	185-220-13-00	\$	259.18
COLSON, ROBERT G & INGRID K	555	185-240-23-00	\$	1,304.37
FIRST CHURCH OF CHRIST SCIENTIST I/A BANK OF AMERICA	5363	185-250-13-04	\$	161.60
BOWDEN, SHERRI L	310	185-260-23-00	\$	567.44
DE LA CRUZ, MARIA G R	5669	185-260-27-00	\$	73.49
M L A PROP LLC	5722	185-321-19-00	\$	639.71
M L A PROP LLC	5722	185-321-20-00	\$	639.71
LOPEZ, JUAN LUIS AYALA & MONICA VARGAS PANTOJA	6042	185-322-29-00	\$	175.20
CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS & NANCY	3713	185-322-35-00	\$	157.17
AEL GRAVITY RANCH LLC	6133	185-342-42-00	\$	336.65
SIORDIA, FRANCISCO A & ALICIA AVALOS DE GUTIERREZ	5990	185-381-53-00	\$	102.64
SINGH, INDERJIT AND SINGH, JATINDERPAL	5485	185-382-53-00	\$	109.79
MORENO, ABEL	4999	185-422-02-00	\$	290.64
MARQUEZ, JUAN J TOSTADO	5609	185-423-03-00	\$	160.40
MARQUEZ, JUAN J TOSTADO	5609	185-423-04-00	\$	132.76
PATINO, CARMELITA	5930	185-441-06-00	\$	146.68
RAMIREZ, LOURDES	5681	185-442-12-00	\$	190.80
VASQUEZ, JAIME	6011	185-454-07-00	\$	70.93
VARGAS, MARIA E OROZCO	5932	185-520-07-00	\$	231.71
OCHOA, ELISEO &, ALMA R HERNANDEZ DEA	4523	185-520-09-00	\$	563.48
HERNANDEZ, JOSE A MIRANDA	5246	185-520-12-00	\$	467.82
LOPEZ , LEONARD M AND LOPEZ, IRIS A	3709	185-530-07-00	\$	292.24
SINGH, JAGDISH	6047	185-530-09-00	\$	191.82
IRON DOOR PROPERTIES #2 LLC	6050	186-230-01-00	\$	1,836.12
BOWDEN, SHERRI L	310	295-070-11-00	\$	690.68
PRIME TIME TRUCK YARD LLC	5364	412-010-42-00	\$	144.90
PRIME TIME TRUCK YARD LLC	5364	412-010-43-00	\$	144.90
ALNAJAR, ALI	5951	414-010-08-02	\$	67.05
VALENCIA AIRCOLD INC	4791	414-050-26-00	\$	7.77
GVYR ENTERPRISES INC	6087	414-190-05-00	\$	1,455.65
BOWDEN FAM LAND TR, JESSIE MAE	308	414-210-01-00	\$	1,100.40
BO LONG KAI TE AGRICULTURE, LLC	5071	414-210-02-00	\$	342.36
HERNANDEZ, J & T & LOPEZ, A & R	4936	414-210-07-00	\$	268.84
BAKERSFIELD SPORTS ARENA INC	6040	414-210-16-00	\$	270.30
AMASON, RONNIE DON	6037	445-011-10-00	\$	169.94
PARRA, JOSE MANUEL AND PARRA, MARIA LUZ	5688	445-011-57-00	\$	511.95
LOPEZ , LEONARD M AND LOPEZ, IRIS A	3709	445-020-04-00	\$	317.56
CRUZ, JUAN CARLOS & NANCY	3713	445-020-42-00	\$	1,327.41
DHILLON, MANPREET	5913	514-010-14-00	\$	150.36
CHASE FAMILY TRUST	498	514-050-05-00	\$	209.62
AMERCO REAL ESTATE COMPANY	6099	514-060-05-00	\$	315.00

MJ PROP LLC	5562	514-190-02-00	\$	113.44
JUJHAR LLC	5817	515-031-02-00	\$	651.83
ANR LLC	5251	515-032-34-00	\$	139.49
ANR LLC	5251	515-032-38-00	\$	144.83
VICTORY OUTREACH SOWEST BAKERSFIELD	5952	515-040-12-00	\$	245.64
GUILFOYLE TR, JUDITH	5643	515-060-17-00	\$	98.13
SIDHU, BILL AND SIDHU, KAMAAL	5808	516-020-23-00	\$	128.00
VU, SONNY	4648	517-030-05-00	\$	1,125.72
ALFARO, FELIPE LAINES	5088	518-010-06-00	\$	266.42
ARELLANO, JOSE	4665	518-040-14-00	\$	530.53
RANGHI, HARJEET K & HARJEET K	5253	518-050-32-00	\$	137.87
DHALIWAL, PALWINDER SINGH AND KAUR, KULWANT	5538	518-050-37-00	\$	249.26
GUTIERREZ, JORGE	4653	518-060-16-00	\$	116.80
POZO CREEK LIVING TRUST	1921	518-060-20-00	\$	585.26
VILLANUEVA, RAYMOND AND NUNEZ, ANTONIO	6038	524-160-09-00	\$	494.88
MORALES ALEJANDRO & DOLORES AIME	4215	532-040-15-00	\$	169.22
WILLIAMS REV LIV TR	5574	545-030-09-00	\$	383.03
SILVER OAKS PLAZA LLC	4194	545-030-37-00	\$	64.72
SILVER OAKS PLAZA LLC	4194	545-030-38-00	\$	67.18
SILVER OAKS PLAZA LLC	4194	545-030-39-00	\$	67.28
FRESNO MSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	3847	545-030-42-00	\$	481.65
KUMAR DEV LLC	5742	545-040-07-00	\$	117.55